
Homeless 

Planning 

Region 

Number Local CoC Name

1 Northwest Ohio Housing Coalition

2 Sandusky County Homeless Coalition

Ottawa County Housing Collaborative

Home Aid of Wood County

Seneca County Homeless Coalition

3 Erie County CoC

Huron County Housing Task Force CoC

Richland County Coalition on Housing and Homelessness

4 Ashland County CoC

Lorain County CoC

Medina County CoC

Wayne County CoC

5 Geauga County Housing Coalition 

Trumbull County Housing Collaborative

Ashtabula County Housing Council

Lake County Continuum of Care

Portage County Housing Services Council

6 Columbiana County COC

Jefferson County  CoC

Tuscarawas County CoC

7 M-N-G COC

Belmont County COC

8 Washington County
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Morgan County

Muskingum County

9 Fairfield County Housing Coalition

Licking County CoC

ENC-Knox, Holmes and Coshocton County

10 Delaware County CoC

Madison County CoC

Morrow County CoC

Union County CoC

11 Hancock Co. Housing Consortium

Marion Co. CoC

12 Allen County CoC

Aug/Mercer CoC

13 Miami County CoC

Shelby County CoC

Darke County CoC

Preble County CoC

Champaign County CoC

Logan County CoC

14 Warren County Coc

Butler County CoC

Clermont County CoC

15 Springfield/Clark County Housing Collaborative

Greene County Continuum of Care

16 Clinton County Family & Children First/Continuum of Care

Fayette County Continuum of Care

Highland County Continuum of Care

Pickaway County Continuum of Care

Ross County Continuum of Care

17
Jackson, Gallia, Meigs, Vinton

Athens Housing Coalition

Hocking Housing Coalition

Perry Housing Coalition



18 Pike County COC

Lawrence County COC

Scioto County Housing Continuum

Adams County COC

Brown County COC



Counties included in 

Local CoC Chair

Defiance, Fulton, Henry, 

Paulding, Van Wert, Williams 

Counties Caren Bauer

Sandusky County Margaret Weisz

Ottawa County Stephanie Lowe

Wood County Don Neifer

Seneca County TBD

Erie County Sondra Anderson

Huron County Roxanne Sandles

Richland County Rebecca Owens

Ashland County Jerry Strasbaugh

Lorain County Rebecca Sigal

Medina County Cliff Bellar

Wayne County Rob Kramer

Geauga County Reba Dykes

Trumbull County Bill Bryant

Ashtabula County Tammy Weaver

Lake County Marian Norman

Portage County Jackie Hemsworth

Columbiana County Terrie Kyser

Jefferson and Harrison 

Counties
Lisa Ward

Carroll and Tuscarawas Lisa Crites

Monroe, Noble & Guernsey 

Counties
Misty Tolzda

Belmont  County Major Louis Patrick

Washington County Dawn Rauch
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Morgan County Dawn Rauch

Muskingum County Karen Walker

Fairfield County Mary Jo Smith

Licking County Deb Tegtmeyer

Knox, Holmes, & Coshocton 

Counties
Glenn Hopkins

Delaware County Beth Fetzer-Rice

Madison County

Morrow County Pat Davies

Union County Beth Fetzer-Rice

Hancock County Kim Hiett

Marion & Crawford Counties Brian Penrod

Allen County Marva Cowan

Auglaize and Mercer Counties Kathy Bayless

Miami County Barbara Holman

Shelby County Judy wells

Darke County Janey Christman

Preble County Bill Hutton

Champaign County Linda Rudawski

Logan County Rebecca Tumblin

Warren County Janet Hoffman

Butler County Mindy Muller

Clermont County Sue McKinley

Clark County Elaina Bradley

Greene County Brenda Smallwood

Clinton County Kyle Lewis

Fayette County Bambi Baughn

Highland County Bill Fife

Pickaway County Becky Hammond

Ross County Tammy Hettinger 

Jackson, Gallia, Meigs, Vinton 

Counties
Melissa Kimmel

Athens County Kelly Cooke 

Hocking County TBD

Perry County Pat Skilliter



Pike County Judy Dixon

Lawrence County Cindy Anderson

Scioto County Mark Cardosi

Adams County Joan Waldbillig

Brown County Shelly Spiller



Email Co-Chair

nhdc@defnet.com Angie Franklin

Liberty_center@hotmail.com Katy Ross

slowe@orsinc.org

dneifer2001@yahoo.com

sondra.anderson@voanwo.org Bobbie Sue Swangin

rsandles@toledodiocese.org Linda Bersche

rowens@toledodiocese.org Latacia Moore

jerry@appleseedcmhc.org David Ross

rsigal@clevelandcatholiccharities.org Peggy Chamberlin

Mr6cliff@aol.com Cheryl Mason

Robert.kramer@use.salvationarmy.org Krista Kidney

dykesr@ravenwoodmhc.org Beth Matthews

bcbhowland@gmail.com Tammy Weaver

Tammy.weaver@coleman-bh.com

Marian.Norman@lakecountyohio.gov Kay Shaniuk, 

jackie.hemsworth@omcdc.org Cathey DeBord 

tkyser@colmhc.org Martina Grimm

lward@lbhsorg.com
Dan Obertance

lcrites@pfcs1.org Calvin White

misty@gmncac.org 
Evelyn King

Louis.Patrick@USE.SalvationArmy.Org  Nancy Monigold

drauch@wmcap.org
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drauch@wmcap.org

Karen.walker@usesalvationarmy.org

mjsmith@ci.lancaster.oh.us Donna Fox-Moore

Dtegtmeyer@lcchousing.org Linda Berger

ghopkins@themainplace.org
Kay Spergel

bfetzer-rice@use.salvationarmy.org 

ddhume@co.madison.oh.us Chanda Wilson

pat@morrowcountydevelopment.com

bfetzer-rice@use.salvationarmy.org 

khiett@bhg.org Bev Phillips

bpenrod@ohioopps.org Linda Harris

mcowan@lacca.org Rhonda Henderson

agape@bright.net

bhfas@aol.com John Jung

J_wells@embarqmail.com Jan Geuy

janeyc@cap-darke.org Melissa Sparks

bill@hitfoundation.org Rita Daily

lindar@resadmin.org Heather Martin

rtumblin@tricountycls.com Jon Brown

arcs-hoffman@cinci.rr.com Debbie Groves

mindymuller@communitydevelopmentprofessionals.com Linda Kimble

none

ebradley@theihn.com

bsmallwood@gmha.net

klewis@nikecenter.org Pamela Walker-Bauer

bbaughn@cacfayettecounty.org Christina Blair

hchs2004@sbcglobal.net Christi Hauke

bhammond@picca.info

thettinger@rossccac.com Penny Dehner 

serenityhous@yahoo.com Mary Jo Frank

cook.kelly@gmail.com

pskilliter@oslsa.org Larry Rentschler
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pikecountyoutreachcouncil@yahoo.com Annya Thompson

canderson@ilcao.org Robert Vinson

mcardosi@oslsa.org

jwaldbillig@yahoo.com Bob Boldman

sspiller@abcap.net Joan Waldbillig

mailto:jwaldbillig@yahoo.com#
mailto:sspiller@abcap.net#


Email

afranklin@nocac.org

katytross@gmail.com

bss@w-treality.com

norwalkunitedfund@gmail.com

Latacia.moore@voago.org

dross@ashlandmhrb.org

peggy.chamberlain@uwloraincounty.org

Mason02@odjfs.oh.us

kidneyk@steps-ewh.org

Bethmatthews@lightstream.net

Tammy.weaver@coleman-bh.com

kshaniuk@aol.com

cdebord@fcsohio.org 

grimm@caaofcc.org

obertanced@jcprb.org

calvinwhitefoh@gmail.com

eking@cambridgeoh.org  

slnicholoff@yahoo.com 
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dfoxmoore@faircaa.org

linda@svdphaven.org

kspergel@bhg.org

cwilson@caodmu.org

bphillips@uwhancock.org 

careline@maccsite.com

hendersonlaidlwar@safy.org

jjung@ginghamsburg.org

alphacc@embarqmail.com

melissa.sparks@cap-dayton.org

RitaD@cap-dayton.org

heathermartin@lucplanning.com

jonb@resadmin.org

dgroves@warrenmha.org

linda@servecitychosen.org

pbauer@clincohd.com

cblair@cacfayettecounty.org 

christi@hccao.org

pdehner@pvadamh.org

mjfrank@woodlandcenters.org

lrentschler540@gmail.com
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ajthompson@pikecac.org

etoh91@yahoo.com

none

jwaldbillig@yahoo.com


